

MHAH080007692023



ORDER BELOW EXH. 23 IN R.C.S. 413/2023

(Sunil Kolhe etc. Vs. Sopan Tambe etc.)

Perused the application and say filed on it. Application is well supported by an affidavit at exh. 24. Heard both parties. Perused the record. It appears that, deceased plaintiff No. 2 namely Yashwant Subhash Kolhe is died on 23.02.2023. The stipulated period for bringing Lrs on the record is 90 days. Hence, application is well within limitation. Hence, the considering the reasons in the application, application is allowed as prayed. Plaintiff do the needful.

Sangamner
Date : 22.08.2024

(K.K.Patil)
2nd Jt Civil Judge, Jr. Dn.,
Sangamner.